DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00

2019-925905 02/19/2019 03:59 PM

\$35.00 Pgs=6 AGUIRRE RILEY, P.C.

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E04

A portion of A.P.N. 1319-30-724-009 (fka 042-261-08)

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: Ryan R. Moser, Esq. Aguirre Riley, P.C. 4745 Caughlin Parkway, Suite 100 Reno, NV 89519

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Brian T. Burriss 2990 West Moana Lane Reno, NV 89509

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document, including any exhibits, submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

This deed is executed in two counter-parts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute one instrument.

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That MARK J. BURRISS, a married man as his sole and separate property, and CRAIG M. BURRISS, a single man, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey to BRIAN T. BURRISS, a married man as his sole and separate property, who took title as a single man, all the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

The Ridge Tahoe, Tower Building, Prime Season, Week #34-008-37-01, Stateline, NV 89449.

SEE EXHIBITS "A" AND "B" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE.

Legal description obtained from Joint Tenancy Deed, Book 0496, Pages 3459 through 3461, Document No. 385770, recorded April 19, 1996, in the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

witness our hands this day of, 2019.
me elle
Mark J. Burriss
CRAIG M. BURRISS
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)
County of SANA CLANA
On $01/23/$, 2019 before me, $R \cdot C \cdot S \cdot C \cdot C$
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary
R. C. SINGH Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Commission # 2127652 My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2019

Witness our hands this 16 day of fanca, 2019.	
MARK J. BURRISS CRAIG M. BURRISS	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who sign	
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	· ·
State of California) County of)	
On, 2019 before me,, a Notary Public, personally appeared MARK J. BURRISS, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature of Notary	

A 1 11 41 CC 114	. (1.)	1 11 11 11 01	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A notary public or other officer completing	ig this certificate verifies o	only the identity of the i	ndividual who signed
the document to which this certificate is att	tached, and not the truthful	ness, accuracy, or valid	ty of that document.
the contraction of the contracti	,		7 21 01100 000 011101101

State of California)
County of San Diego	.)

On <u>al/25/2014</u>, 2019 before me, <u>Aurio-Neil Pallones Cannon</u>, a Notary Public, personally appeared CRAIG M. BURRISS, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

A. Neil P. C—
Signature of Notary



EXHIBIT "A"

A TIMESHARE - COMPRISED OF:

PARCEL ONE: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium

An undivided 1/38th interest as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 34 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 as shown on the Bighth Amended Map, recorded as Document No. 156903 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Descript therefrom Units 991 to 938 as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan recorded June 22, 1987 as Document No. 156903 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. State of Nevada.

as shown and defined on said Condominium

PARCEL TWO:

PARCEL TWO:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63885, records of said county and state, for all those Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173, Page 229 of Official Records and in the modifications thereof of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976 as Document No. 1472 in Book 776, Page 87 of Official Records.

PARCEL THREE:
A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 48, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - Seventh Amended Map, recorded April 9, 1986 as Document No. 133178 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FOUR:

A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63826, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 91112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 39, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, - and -

North, Mange 19 East, - and -An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FIVE:
The exclusive right to use a unit of the same Unit Type as described in the Amended Declaration of Annexation of Phase Three Establishing Phase Four, recorded on June 22, 1987, as Document No. 156984 of Official Records of Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all of the Purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE use week within the " ARTME season", as said quoted term is defined in the Amended Declaration of Annexation of Phase Three Establishing Phase Four.

The above described exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 34 ducing said use week within said "use season".

EXHIBIT "B"

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) an undivided 1/38th interest in and to Lot 34 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 001 to 038 as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded June 22, 1987, as Document No. 156903; and (B) Unit No. 008

as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 21, 1984 as Document No. 097150 and as amended by Documents recorded October 15, 1990, June 22, 1987 and November 10, 1987 as Document Nos. 236691, 156904 and 166130, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in the same unit type conveyed, in Lot 34 only, for one week each year in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A portion of A.P.N. 1319-30-724-009 (fka 042-261-08)



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor F	Parcel Number	(s)				\ \
a) 1319-30-724-0	009					\ \
b)					4	\ \
				1.0		\ \
d)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·.			\ \
2. Type of Pro				The same of the sa	DERS OPTIONAL L	ISE ONLY
a) 🗀	Vacant Land	b)	Single Fam Res.	Notes:		
o) [Apt Bldg	0)	2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l			
9) 🗀	Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg. Agricultural	ή <u></u>	Mobile Home		-	
i) 🔽	Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,		
	(6 t) B.	168	/		1	/
	ie/Sales Price			0.00	\	
	u of Foreclosur			0.00	\ \	
Transfer Ta		at a state of the		0.00		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Real Prope	rty Transfer Tax	(Due:	2	0.00		
4. If Exemption	on Claimed				/ /	
	er Tax Exemptio	n ner NRS 37	5.090 Section: 4			
					e remaining joint tenar	nt per Doc. # 385770.
			The same of the sa	The state of the s	7	·
		<u>-</u>			<u> </u>	
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percent	age being tra	ansferred: 1 <u>0</u>	0 %		
and NRS 375.17 belief, and can be provided herein.	10, that the informoe supported by Furthermore, the	mation provided documentation ne disallowance	d is correct to the if called upon to e of any claimed	e best of their substantiate exemption, o		ition
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, th	Buyer and	Seller shall be	jointly and	severally liable	e for any
additional am	3. 3.	Thurs A	• /		-	•
Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	HTY/unli	us 1	Capaci	ty Representative	
Signature_		1/1	1		ity	
oignature				Joapas	<u> </u>	
SELLER (GE	RANTOR) INI	ORMATIO	N BUYER	GRANTE	E) INFORMA	TION
	QUIRED)	CINIATIO	A DOLLY	(REQUIRED)	L/ IIII OKIMA	HON
Print Name:	Mark J. Burriss, C	raig M. Burriss et	al Print Na	me: Brian T. B	urriss	
Address:	2990 West Moan			2990 West M		
City:	Reno		City:	Reno		
State:	NV Zip:	89509	_ State:	NV Z	ip: 89509	
		/ /	_		-	
COMPANY/F	PERSON RE	QUESTING	RECORDING	3		
	OT THE SELLER OR			_		
Print Name:	Aguirre Riley, P.C			Escrow_#r	n/a	
Address:	4745 Caughlin Pa	rkway, Suite 100		-		
City: Reno			State: N	v Z i	p: 89519	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)